For the Construction Manager’s performance of 
Work prior to the execution of the Guaranteed Maximum Price Amendment, the Owner shall 
compensate the Construction Manager as follows:

B. Construction Manager shall be compensated an amount not to exceed fifteen thousand dollars
($15,000.00) for Preconstruction services provided prior to execution of the Guaranteed Maximum 
Price Amendment in accordance with Sections 7.02 and 8.05 herein. However, should this Agreement 
be terminated prior to the construction phase, Construction Manager shall be compensated in